
 

Page 1 of 3 
 

Notice Inviting Quotation 

NIQ No.: 123/basic science/chemistry/ misc purch/2024-25 dated29.08.2025 

Last Date for Submission: September 09, 2025 

NIT Sikkim invites quotation for the supply of Chemicals for Department of Chemistry, NIT Sikkim, 
Ravangla, South Sikkim-737139 as per the specifications, terms and conditions given in this NIQ. Vendors 
should make sure that they will be able to quote the price of all Chemicals with mentioned 
volume/quantity for quoting minimum total price. 
 

SL 
No. 

List of Chemicals CAS No. Wt/vol 

1 Potassium ethyl Xanthate 140-89-6 100 g 

2 Piperidine  110-89-4 250 ml 

3 Indoline 496-15-1 25 g 

4 Rhodamine B 81-88-9 25 g 

5 Cyclohexane carboxylic acid 98-89-5 100 g 

6 Ethyl Bromoacetate 105-36-2 100 g 

7 3-ethoxy-2-hydroxybenzaldehyde 492-88-6 5g 

8 5-bromo-2-hydroxybenzaldehyde 1761-61-1 100g 

9 2-hydroxy-5-nitrobenzaldehyde 97-51-8 25g 

10 3,5-dibromo-2-hydroxybenzaldehyde 90-59-5 25g 

11 4-hydroxybenzoic acid 99-96-7 500g 

12 Methanol 
 

25L 

13 Petroleum Ether 
 

25L 

14 Ethyl Acetate 
 

25L X 2 

15 Silica gel (60-120 mesh) 
 

5kg 

16 Silica gel (230-400 mesh) 
 

2kg 

17 Silica gel (100-200 mesh) 
 

5kg 

18 Ethanol 
 

3L 

19 Histamine Dihydrochloride (HSM), 98% 56-92-8 2G 



 

Page 2 of 3 
 

20 Dopamine Hydrochloride (Dopamine HCl) extrapure, 98% 62-31-7 5G 

21 Potassium Ferricyanide extrapure, 98% 13746-66-2 100 G 

22 Potassium Ferrocyanide extrapure AR, 99% 14459-95-1 500 G 

23 Carbon Porous Nanopowder, 5000-8000nm 7440-44-0 1G 

24 Tyramine Hydrochloride extrapure, 98% 60-19-5 25 G 

25 Melamine extrapure, 98% 108-78-1 500 G 

26 Paraffin Liquid Heavy (Mineral Oil Heavy) extrapure, 110-
230mPas 

8012-95-1, 
8042-47-5 

1L 

27 Silver Chloride extrapure AR, 99% 7783-90-6 10 G 

28 Silver Nitrate 7761-88-8  10 G 

29 Cellulose Acetate 9004-35-7  500 G 

 
Note 1: Chemicals from reputed brands such as SigmaAldrich, AlfaAesar, Fluka, Merck, TCI Chemicals, 
Spectrochem, Ranchem, SRL, Loba, Sd Fine, BLD, Finar, Avra, etc., will be considered for evaluation and the 
Institute’s decision in this regard will be final and binding to all. 

Terms and Conditions: 

1. Lowest Price Determination: The bidder must have to bid for all the items. Partial bid for items will not be 

accepted. The lowest bidder will be determined based on lowest grand total for all the items put together. 

2. Bidder should have valid GST regular registration for the current financial year. Only invoices/Bills with serial 

numbers and printed with GSTIN number shall be accepted. 

3. The bidder should be eligible or in condition to quote the price all chemicals desired quantity as described above. 

Corrections, if any, shall be made by crossing out, initialling, dating and re writing. All duties, taxes and other 

levies, transportation charges payable by the contractor under the contract shall be included in the total price 

F.O.R. NIT Sikkim. The rates quoted by the bidder shall remain valid for 60 days. The bid price must be quoted 

in Indian Rupees. 

4. Each bidder shall submit only one quotation for each item. Manufacturer/authorized dealers of reputed brands 

of high technical quality with adequate after-sales support facilities are eligible to apply. It is desired that the 

bidder has experience in supply of chemicals to reputed educational organization. 

5. Quotation shall remain valid for 60 days after the deadline date specified for submission. 

6. Notwithstanding the above, the Institute reserves the right to accept or reject any quotations and to cancel the 

bidding process and reject all quotations at any time prior to the award of contract. The bidder whose bid is 



 

Page 3 of 3 
 

accepted will be notified of the award of contract by the Institute prior to expiration of the quotation validity 

period. The terms of the accepted offer shall incorporate in the purchase order. 

7. Delivery shall be made at NIT, Sikkim campus, Ravangla, South Sikkim 737139. 

8. It will be mandatory for the Bidders to provide bank details for e-payment. 100% payment shall be made in 

Indian Rupees and in favor of Seller/Supplier through cheque/e-payment after delivery. No advance payment(s) 

will be made. 

9. NIT will not be responsible for any damages of material during the delivery or transportation. 

10. Your offer in sealed must be sent by September 09, 2025 to the HOD, Department of Chemistry, NIT Sikkim, 

Ravangla, Sikkim 737139. 

11. The chemicals must be delivered within 30 days from the date of receipt of purchase order at the respective 

department. 

12. All the terms and conditions of latest GFR of the Government of India will be applicable. 

13. The Institute reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity mentioned in the tender depending upon the 

cost and requirement of the Principal Investigator. 

14. For any clarifications, Contact:  Email: hod.chemistry@nitsikim.ac.in.  

Quotation to be addressed to: HOD, Department of Chemistry, NIT Sikkim 

 

                                                                                    Head of the Department (HOD) 

                                                                              Department of Chemistry, NIT Sikkim 


